
The University of Massachusetts was established in 1863 as the Massachusetts 
Agricultural College, located at Amherst.  It became known as the Massachusetts State 
College in 1932 and in 1947 became the University of Massachusetts. The Worcester 
and Boston campuses were established in 1962 and 1964, respectively.  The Lowell 
and Dartmouth campuses (previously the University of Lowell and Southeastern 
Massachusetts University, respectively) were consolidated into the University under 
Chapter 142 of the Acts of 1991. The University is governed by a single Board of Trustees 
composed of 19 voting members and three non-voting members. The President of the 
University (located in Boston) oversees the five-campus system, and each campus is led 
by a Chancellor.

UMass Amherst is the original and largest campus - and flagship - of the UMass system. 
True to its Land Grant roots, UMass Amherst is engaged in a broad array of education, 
research and public service activities. The campus holds a Carnegie Foundation  “Research 
Universities with Very High Activity” classification, based on its extensive research 
portfolio. UMass Amherst is home to Commonwealth Honors College, which is among 
the finest public honors colleges in the nation and will soon open its new classroom-
residence complex. UMass Amherst’s world-class faculty, many with major honors and 
awards, carry out cutting-edge research alongside students. Together, students and 
faculty are deeply engaged in collaboration with communities locally and abroad to 
improve social and economic conditions. Learning in a diverse and inclusive community, 
graduates of UMass Amherst go on to become highly productive members of society and 
leaders in their chosen professions.

UMass Boston is nationally recognized as a model of excellence for urban public 
research universities. Located on Boston Harbor, it is the metropolitan area’s only public 
research university. UMass Boston’s distinguished intellectual contributions span the 
social sciences and the exact sciences, with faculty earning national and international 
recognition in biology; environmental, earth and ocean sciences; cancer research; physics, 
and chemistry. UMass Boston’s campus population includes students from 142 countries. 
UMass Boston is committed to educating people from modest income backgrounds, 
first-generation college students and those from urban areas here and abroad. Students 
enjoy a wealth of experiential and career opportunities, thanks to the University’s urban 
location. Faculty representing diverse academic and cultural backgrounds pursue deeply 
engaged teaching and research and help students become leaders prepared to shape 
the quality of personal life, social development and ecological integrity for our world.
 
UMass Dartmouth distinguishes itself as a vibrant public university actively engaged 
in personalized teaching, innovative research and serving as an intellectual catalyst for 
social and cultural development. Established in 1895, UMass Dartmouth has developed 
into a renowned textile, technological and art institution, and offers a wide and 
balanced array of programs that effectively combine a liberal arts education with real 
world applications. UMass Dartmouth is ranked by U.S. News & World Report as the top 
public regional university in New England, is a Carnegie Community Engaged University 
and places in the top tier nationally on the President’s National Community Service 
Honor Roll.  Known for personalized teaching and its growing research program, UMass 
Dartmouth is home to the School of Marine Sciences and Technology, the College of 
Visual and Performing Arts based in historic New Bedford, and UMass School of Law, the 
Commonwealth’s only public law school.

UMass Lowell is a nationally recognized doctoral research university that emphasizes 
experiential learning and partnerships in the private and public sectors. It is ranked in 
the top tier of U.S. News and World Report’s national universities.  The campus offers 
its 16,500 students 23 doctoral, 36 master’s and 120 bachelor’s degrees in business, 
education, engineering, fine arts, health and environment, humanities and social and 
applied sciences. All programs are accredited at the highest levels and incorporate 
vigorous hands-on learning from leading faculty and staff. Experiential learning 
opportunities for students include research placements, internships, co-ops, service 
learning and international exchanges, supported by nearly 100 partnerships with leading 
institutions around the world. Campus life revolves around a state-of-the-art recreation 
center, a sports and entertainment arena, 150 vibrant student organizations, 50 musical 
ensembles and 17 varsity sports, all of which are moving to the Division I level.
 
UMass Medical School  (UMMS), founded in 1962, is the Commonwealth’s only public 
medical school and consists of the School of Medicine, Graduate School of Biomedical 
Sciences and Graduate School of Nursing.  Perennially ranked in the top tier nationally 
for primary care training, UMMS has remained true to its founding mission while also 
becoming a globally recognized research center.  As a result of the work of a renowned 
faculty that includes a Nobel Laureate, a Lasker Award recipient, five Howard Hughes 
Medical Institute Investigators and five members of national academies, UMMS has 
developed a diverse research portfolio, receiving particular recognition for its world-class 
RNA-based gene silencing discoveries. As a result of its broad commitment to its mission, 
outstanding faculty and state-of-the-art infrastructure, UMMS is an active collaborator 
across the University, spearheading the UMass Center for Clinical and Translational 
Science and partnering with the undergraduate campuses to create a baccalaureate-MD 
pathway program.  

UMassOnline is the University’s online education program, providing technology and 
brand marketing support for 121 fully accredited online degree and certificate programs 
originating from the University’s campuses. Online programs provide the same academic 
quality and rigor as their classroom counterparts and are nationally recognized. 
UMassOnline offers more than 1,500 online courses annually, drawing from the academic 
disciplines for which UMass has received national and international acclaim. Students 
from around the world and from every state are among its 59,000 course enrollees. 

Tuition & 
Mand. 

Fees 
Resident

267
30

2
146

0
445

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

degrees conferred (2011—2012)

Associate’s/ 
Certificate 

* CAGS = Certificate of Advanced Graduate Studies
** Doctor’s = Research/Scholarship/Professional Practice/MD/JD

TOTAL
Doctorate/

**
Master’s/ 

CAGS*  Bachelor’s

1,377
1,213

389
1,129

58
4,166

305
45
50
93

185
678

5,203
2,109
1,251
1,836

0
10,399

7,152
3,397
1,692
3,204

243
15,688

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Dartmouth Law
Lowell
Worcester
    Biomed
    Medical
    Nursing

MD/PhD
MD/PhD (1-2)
MD/PhD (3-4)

$13,230
$11,966
$11,681
$11,847

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE

Total 
T&F 

and R&B 
Resident 

Room 
&

Board

Tuition & 
Mand. 

Fees 
Non-Res

Total 
T&F 

and R&B 
Non-Res

annual student costs (2012—2013)
Tuition & Mandatory Fees

$6,719
$20,662

$10,747
$32,220

$24,750
N/A
N/A

$12,978
$13,506
$12,988
$23,702
$11,229

$26,645
$26,150
$23,028
$24,896

$9,937
N/A  

$10,574
$10,282

$23,167
N/A  

$22,255
$22,129

$26,137
$26,164
$23,028
$31,394
$20,774

$9,937
N/A  

$10,574
$10,574
$10,282

$22,915
N/A  

$23,562
$34,276
$21,511

$13,935
N/A

$17,963
$46,970

N/A
$46,966
$37,110

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

 
N/A  
N/A
N/A  

$36,582
N/A  

$33,602
$35,177

$36,074
N/A  

$33,602
$41,968
$31,056

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

  
N/A  
N/A
N/A  

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

NOTE:  Includes Continuing Education students.

headcount enrollment (Fall 2012)

21,928
12,124
7,562

12,287
N/A

53,901

Undergraduate

28,236
15,874
9,210

16,294
1,160

70,774

6,308
3,750
1,648
4,007
1,160

16,873

Graduate TOTAL 

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

NOTE: Includes Continuing Education students.

full-time & part-time enrollment (Fall 2012)

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

7%
31%
13%
29%
N/A

18%

63%
67%
61%
72%
9%

62%

93%
69%
87%
71%
N/A

82%
            

37%
33%
39%
28%
91%
38%

% Part-Time% Full-Time % Part-Time% Full-Time

77%
88%
94%
83%
N/A

83%

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

student residency (Fall 2012)
Massachusetts Residents as a Percentage of Total Enrollment

68%
83%
90%
78%
74%
77%

36%
70%
68%
63%
74%
56%

Undergraduate Graduate TOTAL 

125,895
54,063
37,918
48,176
3,940

269,992

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

Resident

alumni residency (Fall 2012)

238,082
71,831
50,849
78,002
7,728

446,492

112,187
17,768
12,931
29,826
3,788

176,500

Non-
Resident TOTAL 

4,592
1,267
1,443
1,495

N/A
8,797

admissions (Fall 2012)
Number of Incoming Matriculated Undergraduate Students

First-time
Freshmen

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

5,983
3,095
1,929
2,614

N/A
13,621

1,391
1,828

486
1,119

N/A
4,824

Transfers TOTAL 

 -Trad Path
 -GEP Path



Invention Disclosures 
Licenses Completed 
License Revenue

$194,775,000
$60,086,000
$22,732,000
$60,624,000

$256,090,000
$3,173,000

$597,480,000

Henry M. Thomas, III, J.D., Chairman, Springfield

Ruben J. King-Shaw, Jr., Vice Chairman, Carlisle

Maria D. Furman, Vice Chairman, Wellesley

James R. Buonomo, Shrewsbury

Richard P. Campbell, J.D., Cohasset

Lawrence M. Carpman, Marshfield

Edward W. Collins, Jr., Springfield

Joshua Encarnacion, Student, UMass Dartmouth

David G. Fubini, Brookline

Phillip J. Geoffroy, Student, UMass Lowell

Zoila M. Gomez, J.D., Lawrence

Jennifer Healy, Student, UMass Amherst

Philip W. Johnston, Marshfield

Alyce J. Lee, Milton

Matthew H. Malone, Ph.D., Secretary of Education,
    Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Roslindale 

Alexis Marvel, Student, UMass Boston

Jeffrey B. Mullan, J.D., Milton

Kerri Osterhaus-Houle, M.D., Hudson

R. Norman Peters, J.D., Paxton

Brian Quattrochi, Student, UMass Worcester

Victor Woolridge, Springfield

Margaret D. Xifaras, J.D., Marion

www.umass.edu

www.umb.edu

www.umassd.edu

www.uml.edu

www.umassmed.edu

www.UMassOnline.net

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
System
TOTAL

research & deVelopment eXpenditures
 (FY 2012)

technology commercialization (FY 2012)

employees (Fall 2012 Headcount)

172
33

$53,889,000

Amherst

Boston

Dartmouth

Lowell

Worcester

System

TOTAL

Faculty 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Robert L. Caret, Ph.D.
President 

Kumble R. Subbaswamy, Ph.D.
Chancellor
UMass Amherst

J. Keith Motley, Ph.D.
Chancellor
UMass Boston

Divina Grossman, Ph.D.
Chancellor
UMass Dartmouth

Martin T. Meehan, J.D.
Chancellor
UMass Lowell
  
Michael F. Collins, M.D.
Chancellor
UMass Worcester

James R. Julian, Jr., J.D.
Executive Vice President,
and Chief Operating Officer

Marcellette G. Williams, Ph.D.
Senior VP for Academic Affairs,
Student Affairs, and 
International Relations
  
Christine M. Wilda
Senior VP for Administration
and Finance and Treasurer

Zunilka Barrett
Secretary to the Board

Amherst

Boston

Dartmouth

Lowell

Worcester

UMassOnline

board of trustees officers of 
the uniVersity

contact
main

number admissions
 public
affairs

FACTS 2012-2013

TOTALClassified Professional 

website

413-545-0111        413-545-0222        413-545-0444

617-287-5000        617-287-6100        617-287-5300

508-999-8000        508-999-8605        508-999-8015

978-934-4000        978-934-3930        978-934-3224

508-856-8989        508-856-2323        508-856-2000

774-455-7600        774-455-7600        774-455-7600      

Amherst  •  Boston  •  Dartmouth  •  Lowell  •  Worcester

FACTS 
2012-2013 

University of Massachusetts
Office of the President

225 Franklin Street
Boston, MA 02110

617-287-7050

333 South Street
Shrewsbury, MA 01545

774-455-7100

www.massachusetts.edu

1,601
162

1,763

6,490
682

7,172

358
17

375

2,723
175

2,898

631
29

660

406
100
506

771
199
970

1,978
108

2,086

4,001
668

4,669

8
0
8

1,064
247

1,311

202
1

203

375
35

410

374
277
651

1,297
312

1,609

3,851
1,839
5,690

0
0
0

1,056
166

1,222

535
461
996

376
294
670

587
606

1,193

4,876
582

5,458

14,342
3,189

17,531

366
17

383

4,843
588

5,431

1,368
491

1,859

1,157
429

1,586

1,732
1,082
2,814

NOTE: Part-Time includes hourly.


