The University of Massachusetts was established in 1863 as the Massachusetts Agricultural College, located at Amherst. It became known as the Massachusetts State College in 1932 and in 1947 became the University of Massachusetts. The Worcester and Boston campuses were established in 1962 and 1964, respectively. The Lowell and Dartmouth campuses (previously the University of Lowell and Southeastern Massachusetts University, respectively) were consolidated into the University under Chapter 142 of the Acts of 1991. The University is governed by a single Board of Trustees composed of 19 voting members and three non-voting members. The President of the University (located in Boston) oversees the five-campus system, and each campus is led by a Chancellor.

UMass Amherst is the original and largest campus - and flagship - of the UMass system. True to its Land Grant roots, UMass Amherst is engaged in a broad array of education, research and public service activities. The campus holds a Carnegie Foundation "Research Universities with Very High Activity" classification, based on its extensive research portfolio. UMass Amherst is home to Commonwealth Honors College, which is among the finest public honors colleges in the nation and will soon open its new classroom-residence complex. UMass Amherst's world-class faculty, many with major honors and awards, carry out cutting-edge research alongside students. Together, students and faculty are deeply engaged in collaboration with communities locally and abroad to improve social and economic conditions. Learning in a diverse and inclusive community, graduates of UMass Amherst go on to become highly productive members of society and leaders in their chosen professions.

UMass Boston is nationally recognized as a model of excellence for urban public research universities. Located on Boston Harbor, it is the metropolitan area's only public research university. UMass Boston's distinguished intellectual contributions span the social sciences and the exact sciences, with faculty earning national and international recognition in biology; environmental, earth and ocean sciences; cancer research; physics, and chemistry. UMass Boston's campus population includes students from 142 countries. UMass Boston is committed to educating people from modest income backgrounds; first-generation college students and those from urban areas here and abroad. Students enjoy a wealth of experiential and career opportunities, thanks to the University's urban location. Faculty representing diverse academic and cultural backgrounds pursue deeply engaged teaching and research and help students become leaders prepared to shape the quality of personal life, social development and ecological integrity for our world.

UMass Dartmouth distinguishes itself as a vibrant public university actively engaged in personalized teaching, innovative research and serving as an intellectual catalyst for social and cultural development. Established in 1895, UMass Dartmouth has developed into a renowned textile, technological and art institution, and offers a wide and balanced array of programs that effectively combine a liberal arts education with real world applications. UMass Dartmouth is ranked by U.S. News & World Report as the top public regional university in New England, is a Carnegie Community Engaged University and places in the top tier nationally on the President's National Community Service Honor Roll. Known for personalized teaching and its growing research program, UMass Dartmouth is home to the School of Marine Sciences and Technology, the College of Visual and Performing Arts based in historic New Bedford, and UMass School of Law, the Commonwealth's only public law school.

UMass Lowell is a nationally recognized doctoral research university that emphasizes experiential learning and partnerships in the private and public sectors. It is ranked in the top tier of U.S. News and World Report's national universities. The campus offers its 16,500 students 23 doctoral, 36 master's and 120 bachelor's degrees in business, education, engineering, fine arts, health and environment, humanities and social and applied sciences. All programs are accredited at the highest levels and incorporate vigorous hands-on learning from leading faculty and staff. Experiential learning opportunities for students include research placements, internships, co-ops, service learning and international exchanges, supported by nearly 100 partnerships with leading institutions around the world. Campus life revolves around a state-of-the-art recreation center, a sports and entertainment arena, 150 vibrant student organizations, 50 musical ensembles and 17 varsity sports, all of which are moving to the Division I level.

UMass Medical School (UMMS), founded in 1962, is the Commonwealth's only public medical school and consists of the School of Medicine, Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences and Graduate School of Nursing. Perennially ranked in the top tier nationally for primary care training, UMMS has remained true to its founding mission while also becoming a globally recognized research center. As a result of the work of a renowned faculty that includes a Nobel Laureate, a Lasker Award recipient, five Howard Hughes Medical Institute Investigators and five members of national academies, UMMS has developed a diverse research portfolio, receiving particular recognition for its world-class RNA-based gene silencing discoveries. As a result of its broad commitment to its mission outstanding faculty and state-of-the-art infrastructure, UMMS is an active collaborator across the University, spearheading the UMass Center for Clinical and Translational Science and partnering with the undergraduate campuses to create a baccalaureate-MD nathway program

UMassOnline is the University's online education program, providing technology and brand marketing support for 121 fully accredited online degree and certificate programs originating from the University's campuses. Online programs provide the same academic quality and rigor as their classroom counterparts and are nationally recognized. UMassOnline offers more than 1,500 online courses annually, drawing from the academic disciplines for which UMass has received national and international acclaim. Students from around the world and from every state are among its 59,000 course enrollees.

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT (Fall 2012)

	Undergraduate	Graduate	TOTAL
Amherst	21,928	6,308	28,236
Boston	12,124	3,750	15,874
Dartmouth	7,562	1,648	9,210
Lowell	12,287	4,007	16,294
Worcester	N/A	1,160	1,160
TOTAL	53,901	16,873	70,774

NOTE: Includes Continuing Education students.

FULL-TIME & PART-TIME ENROLLMENT (Fall 2012)

	<u>UNDERGRADUATE</u>		<u>GRADUATE</u>		
	% Full-Time	% Part-Time	% Full-Time	% Part-Time	
Amherst	93%	7%	37%	63%	
Boston	69%	31%	33%	67%	
Dartmouth	87%	13%	39%	61%	
Lowell	71%	29%	28%	72%	
Worcester	N/A	N/A	91%	9%	
TOTAL	82%	18%	38%	62%	

NOTE: Includes Continuing Education students.

STUDENT RESIDENCY (Fall 2012)

Massachusetts Residents as a Percentage of Total Enrollment

	Undergraduate	Graduate	TOTAL
Amherst	77%	36%	68%
Boston	88%	70%	83%
Dartmouth	94%	68%	90%
Lowell	83%	63%	78%
Worcester	N/A	74%	74%
TOTAL	83%	56%	77%

ALUMNI RESIDENCY (Fall 2012)

	Non-			
	Resident	Resident	TOTAL	
Amherst	125,895	112,187	238,082	
Boston	54,063	17,768	71,831	
Dartmouth	37,918	12,931	50,849	
Lowell	48,176	29,826	78,002	
Worcester	3,940	3,788	7,728	
TOTAL	269,992	176,500	446,492	

ADMISSIONS (Fall 2012)

Number of Incoming Matriculated Undergraduate Students

	First-time		
	Freshmen	Transfers	TOTAL
Amherst	4,592	1,391	5,983
Boston	1,267	1,828	3,095
Dartmouth	1,443	486	1,929
Lowell	1,495	1,119	2,614
Worcester	N/A	N/A	N/A
TOTAL	8,797	4,824	13,621

ANNUAL STUDENT COSTS (2012—2013)

Tuition & Mandatory Fees

	Tuition & Mand. Fees Resident	Tuition & Mand. Fees Non-Res	Room ぐ Board	Total T&F and R&B Resident	Total T&F and R&B Non-Res
UNDERGRADUA	<u>ATE</u>				
Amherst Boston Dartmouth Lowell	\$13,230 \$11,966 \$11,681 \$11,847	\$26,645 \$26,150 \$23,028 \$24,896	\$9,937 N/A \$10,574 \$10,282	\$23,167 N/A \$22,255 \$22,129	\$36,582 N/A \$33,602 \$35,177
<u>GRADUATE</u>					
Amherst Boston Dartmouth Dartmouth Law Lowell Worcester Biomed Medical Nursing -Trad Path -GEP Path	\$12,978 \$13,506 \$12,988 \$23,702 \$11,229 \$6,719 \$20,662 \$10,747 \$32,220	\$26,137 \$26,164 \$23,028 \$31,394 \$20,774 \$13,935 N/A \$17,963 \$46,970	\$9,937 N/A \$10,574 \$10,574 \$10,282 N/A N/A N/A	\$22,915 N/A \$23,562 \$34,276 \$21,511 N/A N/A N/A	\$36,074 N/A \$33,602 \$41,968 \$31,056 N/A N/A
MD/PhD MD/PhD (1-2) MD/PhD (3-4)	\$24,750 N/A N/A	N/A \$46,966 \$37,110	N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A

DEGREES CONFERRED (2011—2012)

	Associate's/ Certificate	Bachelor's	Master's/ CAGS*	Doctorate/	TOTAL
Amherst	267	5,203	1,377	305	7,152
Boston	30	2,109	1,213	45	3,397
Dartmouth	2	1,251	389	50	1,692
Lowell	146	1,836	1,129	93	3,204
Worcester	0	0	58	185	243
TOTAL	445	10,399	4,166	678	15,688

^{*} CAGS = Certificate of Advanced Graduate Studies

^{**} Doctor's = Research/Scholarship/Professional Practice/MD/JD

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES (FY 2012)

 Amherst
 \$194,775,000

 Boston
 \$60,086,000

 Dartmouth
 \$22,732,000

 Lowell
 \$60,624,000

 Worcester
 \$256,090,000

 System
 \$3,173,000

 TOTAL
 \$597,480,000

TECHNOLOGY COMMERCIALIZATION (FY 2012)

Invention Disclosures 172
Licenses Completed 33
License Revenue \$53,889,000

EMPLOYEES (Fall 2012 Headcount)

		Faculty	Professional	Classified	TOTAL
Amherst	Full-Time	1,297	1,601	1,978	4,876
	Part-Time	312	162	108	582
	Total	1,609	1,763	2,086	5,458
D.	n 11 m				
Boston	Full-Time	587	771	374	1,732
	Part-Time	606	199	277	1,082
	Total	1,193	970	651	2,814
Dartmouth	Full-Time	376	406	375	1,157
	Part-Time	294	100	35	429
	Total	670	506	410	1,586
Lowell	Full-Time	535	631	202	1,368
	Part-Time	461	29	1	491
	Total	996	660	203	1,859
Worcester	Full-Time	1,056	2,723	1,064	4,843
	Part-Time	166	175	247	588
	Total	1,222	2,898	1,311	5,431
System	Full-Time	0	358	8	366
	Part-Time	0	17	0	17
	Total	0	375	8	383
TOTAL	Full-Time	3,851	6,490	4,001	14,342
	Part-Time	1,839	682	668	3,189
	Total	5,690	7,172	4,669	17,531

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Henry M. Thomas, III, J.D., Chairman, Springfield

Ruben J. King-Shaw, Jr., Vice Chairman, Carlisle

Maria D. Furman, Vice Chairman, Wellesley

James R. Buonomo, Shrewsbury

Richard P. Campbell, J.D., Cohasset

Lawrence M. Carpman, Marshfield

Edward W. Collins, Jr., Springfield

Joshua Encarnacion, Student, UMass Dartmouth

David G. Fubini, Brookline

Phillip J. Geoffroy, Student, UMass Lowell

Zoila M. Gomez, J.D., Lawrence

Jennifer Healy, Student, UMass Amherst

Philip W. Johnston, Marshfield

Alyce J. Lee, Milton

Matthew H. Malone, Ph.D., Secretary of Education, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Roslindale

Alexis Marvel, Student, UMass Boston

Jeffrey B. Mullan, J.D., Milton

Kerri Osterhaus-Houle, M.D., Hudson

R. Norman Peters, J.D., Paxton

Brian Quattrochi, Student, UMass Worcester

Victor Woolridge, Springfield

Margaret D. Xifaras, J.D., Marion

OFFICERS OF THE UNIVERSITY

Robert L. Caret, Ph.D. President

Kumble R. Subbaswamy, Ph.D. Chancellor UMass Amherst

J. Keith Motley, Ph.D. Chancellor UMass Boston

Divina Grossman, Ph.D. Chancellor UMass Dartmouth

Martin T. Meehan, J.D. Chancellor UMass Lowell

Michael F. Collins, M.D. Chancellor UMass Worcester

James R. Julian, Jr., J.D. Executive Vice President, and Chief Operating Officer

Marcellette G. Williams, Ph.D. Senior VP for Academic Affairs, Student Affairs, and International Relations

Christine M. Wilda Senior VP for Administration and Finance and Treasurer

Zunilka Barrett Secretary to the Board



Amherst • Boston • Dartmouth • Lowell • Worcester

FACTS 2012-2013

University of Massachusetts
Office of the President
225 Franklin Street
Boston, MA 02110
617-287-7050

333 South Street Shrewsbury, MA 01545 774-455-7100

www.massachusetts.edu

CONTACT	WEBSITE	MAIN NUMBER	ADMISSIONS	PUBLIC AFFAIRS
Amherst	www.umass.edu	413-545-0111	413-545-0222	413-545-0444
Boston	www.umb.edu	617-287-5000	617-287-6100	617-287-5300
Dartmouth	www.umassd.edu	508-999-8000	508-999-8605	508-999-8015
Lowell	www.uml.edu	978-934-4000	978-934-3930	978-934-3224
Worcester	www.umassmed.edu	508-856-8989	508-856-2323	508-856-2000
UMassOnline	www.UMassOnline.net	774-455-7600	774-455-7600	774-455-7600